OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION

Order No. 2000-21

Date:

February 18, 2000

1st Service Bank McLean, Virginia

Extension of Time Request

On April 12, 1999, the Deputy Director, Office of Thrift Supervision ("OTS"), acting under delegated authority, issued Order No. 99-16 (the "Order") approving the organization of 1st Service Bank, McLean, Virginia. Condition Number 1 of the Order required 1st Service Bank to be organized no later than 120 days from the date of the approval, unless an extension is granted for good cause.

1st Service Bank has requested an additional extension of time to complete its organization. Based upon our review of the request, the OTS hereby grants additional time, until June 28, 2000, to consummate the transaction.

By order of the Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, or her designee, effective February 18, 7000.

Managing Director

Office of Supervision